Current
Revenue

(d)

55,665
27,154

1,866

84,704

0.0122408

Proposed
Rate
(e)

$ 40.04
0.0765
0.0633

$

$

Proposed
Revenue

(f)

92.252
44,866

3,124

140.242

0.0122408

$

$

Increase
(g)

36.588
17.712

1,239

55,538

0.0122408

Increase
%
(h)

65.73%
65.23%
65.71%

1.037 1.717 680

85,741 141,959 $ 56,218

(a) Applicant's Response to Staffs Request regarding 2008 Usage
(b) Applicant's Response to Staff's Request regarding 2008 Usage and 2008 PUCO Annual Import
(c) Applicant's Current PUCO Tariff
(d) Numlser of Customers or Consumption X Current Ftates
(e) Applicant's Proposed Tariff
(f) Nimiberof Customers or Consumption X Proposed Rates
(g) Proposed Revenue (f)- Less Current Revenue (d)
(h) increase (g) Divided By Current Revenue(d}
(I) Derived From Applicant's 2008 General Ledger.

Unacyusted Late Payment Revenue ($992) Divided By Unadjusted Sales Revenue ($81,040)

SCHEDULE C-2

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC.
Case No. 09-569-WS-AIR

Adiusted Test Year Operating Income

Staff

Test Year Adjusted
Revenues & Revenues &
Expenses Adiustments Expenses

(a) (b) (c)

Operating Revenues
Water Sales $ 81,040 $ 3.G64 $ 84,704
Other 1,027 44 1,071

Total Operating Revenues 82,067 3,708 85,775

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance
Depreciation & Amortization
Taxes, Other Than Income
Income Taxes

109,066
1,986
9,384

2,870
(552)

(57)
(3.950)

111,936
1,434

9,327
(3,950)

Total Operating Expenses 120,436 (1,689) 118,747

Net Operating income $ (38,369)$ 5,397 $ (32,972)

(a) Applicant's 2008 PUCO Annual Report
(b) StafTs Schedule C-3
(c) Columns (a) + (b)

36

SCHEDULE C-3

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC.
Case No. 09-569-WS-AIR

Summary of Staffs Adiustments

Operating Revenues
C-3.1 Sales Revenue Adjustment $ 3,664
C-3.2 Late Payment Revenue Adjustment 44̂

Total Revenue Adjustments

Operating Expenses
C-3.3 Rate Case Expense Adjustment
C-3.4 Uncollectable Expenses Adjustment

Total O & M Expenses

C-3.5 Depreciation & Amortization
C-3.6 Taxes Other Than Income
C-3.7 Federal Income Taxes

Total Expense Adjustments

$ 3,708

$ 2,500
370